BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: 04/19/2022
BIDNO. |BID TITLE ' DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
7889 Riverside City Hall 4% and 7% Floor Deck Refinishing General Services
DATE BID OPENED
02/22/2022
BIDS RECEIVED (3) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: June 22, 2022 AMOUNT BID
Angelus Waterproofing & Restoration, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA $131,071.00
Slater Waterproofing Inc. Montclair, CA $158,836.00
Harbor Coating and Restoration Orange, CA $343,650.00

BID DESCRIPTION: Provide all labor, materials and equipment necessary to remove or prepare the existing 4th
and 7th Floor decks and install new deck coatings in accordance with the City provided specifications.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included Contract

[ 1 10% Surety not required [ ] Purchase Order
Lowest Responsible Bidder Amount of Award
Angelus Waterproofing & Restoration, Inc. $131.071.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23812. The General Services
Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: W %@ﬁ% , Purchasing Manager Date: 03/24/2022
/4 v 7



